ROCKEFELLER ROAD - PHASE Il
CITY OF WICKLIFFE, OHIO
PROJECT NO. 04082

BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 1, 2005

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

INSPECTION BASE BID BASE BID CREDIT BASE BID
BIDDER FEES FOR EVALUATION ALLOWANCE LESS
BASE BID (AWARD  [|CITY LANDFILL| SECTION3
(NON-AWARD) | (NON-AWARD) | AMOUNT) || (NON-AWARD)

SECTION2 | SECTION1&2| SECTION1 SECTION 3
ENGINEER'S 0.0.P.C.C, 1,300,000.00
A & J Cement Contractor 31,500.00 1,123,550.00] 1,092,050.00 -10,000.00| 1,082,050.00
Tri Mor Corp. 31,500.00 1,230,365.00| 1,188,865.00 -5,000.00| 1,193,865.00
C. A. Agresta Construction 22,750.00 1,255,210.00| 1,232,460.00 -18,000.00] 1,214,460.00
T.C. Construction 31,500.00 1,3198,545.00| 1,288,045.00 -10,000.00( 1,278,045.00
Perk Company, Inc. 35,000.00 1,474,328.50| 1,439,328.50 -8,500.00] 1,430,828.50

H:\2004\04082\specibidsummary. xls




Rockefeller Road - Phase 11
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: April 01, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 04082

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear i different than bid tab calculated total.

Bidder's
Name Calculated Total Informal Totals
1. A& Cement Contractor Inc. $1.092.050.00
2. Tri Mor Corp. $1,198.865.00
3. C. A Apresta Construction Co. $1.232.460 00
4. T.C. Construction Co. Inc. $1.288,045 .00
5. Perk Company Inc. $1.439,328.50

April 1, 2005 Page |



Rockefetler Road - Phase I
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: April 01, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 04082

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER
1 A & JCement Contractor inc.
315984 Lakeland Blvd.
Eastiake, OH 44095

Phone number: (440)951-0307

[

Tri Mor Corp.
8530 N. Boyle Pkwy.

Twinsburg, OH 44087
Phone number: {330) 963-3101

3 C. A Apgiesta Construction Co.
4186 Greenvale Rd.

South Euclid, OH 44121
Phone number: (216) 382-2525

4 T.C. Construction Co., Inc
2936 Lynn Dr.

Willoughby Hills, OH 44092
Phone number: (440) 585-1564

5 Perk Company Inc.
55 Industry Dr.

Bedford, OH 44146
Phone number: (440) 232-1444

April 1, 2005 Page 1



Rockefeller Road - Phase |l
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: April 01, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 04082

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders

Labor

Bidder's
Calculated Informal
Material Unit Price

b 100 LUMP OF (202 EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURB. & BASE, AS PER PLAN

A & J Cement Comractor ing
Tri Mor Corp

C A Agresta Construstion Co
I'C Construction o 1nc
Perk Company ke

28]

300 EACH OF {202) CATCH BASIN REMOVED
A & I Cemenm Contractor Ine
iri Mar Corp
C A Agresta Construction Co
1 C Construction Co . Ing
Perk Company Ine

Sad

A & 3 Cement Contractor Ine
Tri Mor Corp

C A Agresta Construction Co
T C Construction Ca . Inc
Perk Company Inc

$160.000 00
$140.000 00
$126.000 00
$150 006 H0
$23781100

B0 00
$350 00
$250 00
$200 060

$50 00

$0 30
$to 00
1000
31300

$200

000 $166.000 00

$0 08 $£40 000 00
00 $i26 000 00
060 $150.000 40
$5.000 00 $242.811 00
$0.06 F400 09

$0 00 533000
H040 5250 060
$106:00 $360 00
$430 00 $300 00

_4,500.00 CU YD OF (SPC) UNDERCUT AND BACKFILL UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN, CONTINGENCY, AS DIRECTED

$0 30 $1 60
54 60 $26 00
$26 GO 53600
$23 00 $38 00
$18 00 2000

4 2000SQ YDOF (253) TYPE "C" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT. DRIVEWAY. APRON, OR PARKING LOT, AS PER PLAN

A 8 J Cement Contractor Inc
Fri Mor Comp

C A Agresta Construction Co
T C Construction Co  Inc
Perk Company knc

52000
53000
32100
$2700
33000

$20 00 $40 60
52000 $50 60
$21 00 $42 00
$2200 $49 00
$33 00 $65 00

5 16,000.00 SO YD OF (SPC) CONCRETE SEALING SURFACE TREATMENT, AS PER PLAN

A & ) Cement Contractor Inc
Tri Mor Cerp

C A Agresta Construction Co
T C Construction Co . Inz
Perk Company Inc

April 1, 2003

$160
$1 60
50 50
5100
130

140 $2 40

$1os $2 63

5200 $250

%150 1250

$125 $2 53
Page 1

Unit Price

Calculated

Line Item
Total

$1606.060 00
F140.600 00
$126.000 06
H150L000 00
$242.811 00

$i 20000
$1.050 60
750 00
3900 00
51300 0G

$4.500 00
590600 00
$162.600 00
$175.000 00
$90.000 60

$800 0C
51.000 06
£840 00
198600
$1.300 00

538,400 00
$42.400 00
$40.000 60
$40.000 G0
$40.800 00

Bidder's
Informal

Line Item

Total



Rockefelier Road - Phase 11
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: April 01, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 04082

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price,

. Calculated
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price

6 12.55000 SO YD OF (45119 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT. CLASS MS. AS PER PLAN

A & § Cement Contractor Ing $30 00 S18 00 548 00
Fri Mor Comp $20 00 $26 70 $46 70
C A Agresta Construction Co $17 80 $£30 00 347 80
| C Construction Co  Inc $23 060 $22 00 $13 00
Perk Company Inc $13 65 $36 00 $49 65

7 140000 S0 YD OF {45216 INCH PLAIN CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS. CLASS MS. INCL. FIBER REINFORCING. AS PER PLAN

A& J Cement Contractor Ine $20:00 $16 00 $36 00
tri Mor Comp $206 00 $20 30 $40 36
A Agresia Consteuction Co %24 Q0 $24 06 S48 00
i C Construction Co . In¢ $27 50 §22 00 $4900
Perk Company [nc 53100 $23 00 $36 00

§ 800 00 SO FT OF (602 MASONRY, MISC.: INTERLOCKING BLOCK RETAINING WALLS

A & F Cemem Contractor Ine $§0 00 540 00 $50 00
Tri Mor Comp $30 00 $30 00 £30 00
C A Asnresta Construction Co 1000 $30 00 $40 00
I € Censtruction Co . Inc $30 00 $30 00 %60 60
Perk Company Inc $18 73 $40 00 $38 73

9 2500 FOOT OF (603} 12 INCH STORM SEWER, RCP. AS PER PLAN

A & 1 Cement Contractor inc $30 60 $30 60 $100 00
I'ri Mor Corp $39 00 $26 00 $65 00
C A Aeresta Construction Co $20 00 $20 00 $40G00
T C Construction Co. [he £30 00 $10 00 $406 00
Perk Company Inc F100 00 $235 00 $E2500

10. 3.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN WITH SUMP & TRAP, AS PER PLAN

A & § Cement Contractor Inc $1.0006 00 $800 0C $1.800 00
¥ri Mor Corp $1.300 00 $1.000 00 $2.300 00
C A Agresta Construction Co $900 00 $1.000 00 $1.900 00
1.C Construction Co . Inc $1.000 00 $700 00 3L.700 G0
Perk Company Inc $1.80000 $1.000 00 $2.800 00

April . 2003 Page 2

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Line ltem
Total

F602.400 00
$386.085 00
399,890 00
$564 750 00
$623.107 50

330400 00
$36.706 00
$67.206 00
$68.600 00
$78.400 00

$40.008 60
$40.000 00
$32.000 00
$48.060 00
547,000 06

$2.500 00
51.623 00
$1.000 00
$1.600 00
$3.123 00

$5.400 00
$6.900 GO
$5.700 00
$5.160 00
$8.400 00

Bidder's
Informal

Line Item

Total



NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders Labor

11 2500 EACH OF {604) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE

A & ) Cement Contractor ne $200 60
Tri Mor Corp $260 00
C A Agpesta Construction Co $250 00
1€ Construction Co [ne $140 00
Perk Company Ine $300 06

12 3200 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

A& 1 Cement Contractor inc $200 00
Tri Maor Corp $200 00
C A Agresta Construction Co $225 00
{ C Consteuction Co . Ine L1000
Perk Company Inc $308 60

Rockefeller Road - Phase I

City of Wickliffe

Bid Opening Date: April 01, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 04082

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

Material

33060 00
$75 00
23040
$10000
$75 00

F230 00
$7500
$250 00
$160 00
75 00

13, 36.00 EACH OF {604) WATER/GAS VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN

A & ) Cement Contesctor ine $30 00
Tri Mor Corp $80 06
C A Agresta Construction Co $30:00
I € Constregtion Co . Inc 106 00
Perk Company Inc $300 00

$2000

$0 00
5000
35060
55060

Calculated

Unit Price

5300 00
$275 00
300 60
$240 00
337500

$430 00
327500
$475 00
$2:40 00
$37500

%30 00
$80 00
$106 060
$150 00
$i3000

14 10.00 EACH OF (604) WATER/GAS CURB/SERVICE VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN

A & I Cement Contractor Inc 53000
Tri Mor Corp $5500
C A Aagresta Construction Co $40 00
T C Construction Co . Inc $100 00
Pesk Company Inc $15000

15 29.500.00 POUND OF (604) MISCELLANEQUS METAL

A & } Cement Contractor Inc $0 00
1ri Mor Comp $0 00
. A Apresta Consiruction Co 3006
T € Construction Co . Inc 020
Perk Company inc $003

April |, 2005

$2000
30 0
$0 00
$30 00
$30 00

$0 10
%075
506Gl
50 53
5120

Page 3

5000
83500
$40 00
5150 00
5260 00

610
$06 75
001
3075
5125

Bidder's

Unit Price

Calculated

Line ltem
Total

$12.300 00
$6 875 00
$12.500 06
$6.000 00
$9.375 00

$14.400 60
$8.860 00
$15.260 00
$7.680 O
$12 006 00

$1.800 00
52 880 00
$3.604 G0
$5.400 00
$£5.400 06

$500 00
555000
$400 00
$1.500 00
$2.600 00

$2.950 00
$22.125 00
329300
$22.125.00
$36.875 00

Bidder's
Informal

Line Item

Total



Rockefeller Road - Phase 11
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: April 01, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 04082

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab caleulated price.
Bidder's Calculated
, Calculated informal Line ltem
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price Unit Price Total
16 6.700 00 FOOT OF (605) 4 INCH UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAIN. WITH FABRIC WRAP.AS PER PLAN
A & } Cement Contractor Inc 5300 %350 $6 30 543533000
Tri Mot Corp $4 00 $300 $700 546 900 00
C A Aaresta Construction Co $3 23 5425 $7 50 $30.230 06
T C Construction Co . Ine $3 40 £300 $6 406 $42.8806 00
Perk Compasy Inc $2 85 $5 00 $7 85 $32 59500
17 110.00 FOOT OF (606) GUARDRAIL REBUILT. AS PER PLAN
A & ¥ Cement Contractor Inc $20 00 $1000 $30 00 $3.300 00
I'ri Mor Comp $7 06 $300 S10 60 FE100 00
C A Agresta Construction Co $20 00 $7 50 $27 30 $3 02508
1 C Construction Co . Inc S18 00 $1000 $28 00 $3.080 60
Pesk Company Ing $1250 $500 $17 30 $1.925 00
18 11.90000 SO FT OF (608} 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK OR CURB RAMP, INCLUDING REMOVAL. AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Ine 5200 $200 $4 00 §47.600 GO
Tri Mor Comn 5200 $173 $373 H:44.625 G0
C A Agresia Construction Co $2 60 $163 $3 63 $43.435 00
T C Construction Co . In¢ $2 50 $240 $4 90 $58.310 00
Perk Company I §52 60 $2 00 54 60 $34 740 06
19, 12.00 EACH OF (608) CURB RAMP. AS PER PLAN
A & } Cement Contractor Inc $150 00 $50 60 $200 00 $2.400 00
Tri Mor Com $150 060 $100 00 $250 00 $3.000 00
C A Agresta Construction Co 10000 $100 00 $200 00 $2.400 00
T ¢ Construction Co . jac 400 00 $280 00 5680 00 $8.160 60
Perk Company Inc $750:00 $200 06 95000 $11.400 00
20. 450 00 SO FT OF {608) 6" CURB RAMPS, REMOVED AND REPLACED, AS PER PLAN
A & 1 Cement Contractor Inc $8 00 $4 00 $12 00 $5.460 00
Tri Mor Corp $9 00 $6 00 31500 $6.730 060
C A Agresta Construction Co $3 00 $3 00 56 00 $2.700 00
T C Construction Co . Inc $300 $200 $500 $2.25000
Perk Company Inc £10 50 $3 00 %1350 $6.075 00

April 1, 2005 Page 4

Bidder's
Informal

Line Item

Total



Rockefeller Road - Phase H
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: April 01, 2005
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. (4082

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders Labor

21, 1600080 YD OF (612) ASPHAL T/CONCRETE BUFFER STRIP. AS PER PLAN

A& ) Cement Contractor i $13 00
Tri Mor Corp 42 00
C A Agresta Construction Co $20 00
TC Construction o ine F20 00
Perk Company Inc $3000

22 100 LUMP OF (642) PAVEMENT MARKING, AS PER PLAN

A &) Cement Contractor Inc $3.006 00
Tri Mor Corp £2.800 00
A Agresta Construction Co $2.500 00
I'C Cossiruction Co  Inc $4.600 00
Perk Company Inc $2.600 00

Calculated

Material Unit Price
£1500 $30 00
$28 00 $7000
$20 00 F-40 0
$18 00 £38 00
$20 00 $70 00
$2.000 00 $5.0060 00
$1.000 60 $3 800 00
SEOG0 00 $3 30000
£0 00 $4 000 0¢
$5.000 00 $3.000 00

23 100 LUMP OF (SPC) LAWN RESTORATION INCL. LINEAL GRADING & TOPSOIL. AS PER PLAN

A & 1 Cement Conteactor inc $5.000 60
Tri Mor Comp $35.060 00
C A Aegresta Construction Co $8.060 00
T C Construction Co  ine $38.000 00
Perk Company Inc $42.300 00

$3 000 00 $10.000 00
$3.000 00 $:40.000 60
$12.000 00 $20.000 G0
5000 $38.060 GO
$13.600 00 $37.360 00

24 4500 EACH OF (690) MAILBOX. TEMPORARY RELOCATION AND PERMANENT INSTALLATION

A & 1 Cement Contractor Inc $30 00 $20 00 $50 00
Tei Mor Corp $86 00 $20 00 $100 00
¢ A Agresta Construction Co $73 00 $000 $75 00
I'C Construction Co . Inc $40 00 $1000 $30 00
Perk Company Inc $125 00 $73 00 $200 00
25 100 LUMP OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE
A & T Cement Contractor Inc $30.000 00 $6 00 $30.000 (0
I'ri Mor Corp $30.000 60 $0 00 $30.000 GO
C A Asgresta Construction Co $30.000 60 $0 00 $30.060 00
T ¢ Construction Co . Inc $30.000 00 0 00 $30.000 00
Perk Company inc $30.0060 00 $000 $30.000 00
April 1, 2005 Page 3

Bidder's Calculated
Informal Line ftem
Unit Price Total

$4.800 00
$11.200 00
$6.400 00
$6.080 G0
H1§.200 00

$3.000 00
$3.500 00
$3.500 00
$4.600 09
$3 000 60

$10.000 06
$40.0006 00
$20.000 00
$38.000 00
$57.300 00

$2.250 00
$4.5360 00
$3.37500
$2.250 00
$9.000 00

$30.000 00
$30.000 00
$30.000 00
$30.000 G0
$30.000 00

Bidder's
informal

Line Item

Total



